The City of Alleman, Iowa

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ALLEMAN IOWA

RESOLUTION # 03032020

Approval of FY 2021 Maximum Property Dollars

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Alleman has considered the proposed FY 2021 city maximum property tax dollars for the affected levy total, and

WHEREAS, a notice concerning the proposed city maximum property tax dollars was published as required and posted on the city website and / or social media accounts as applicable, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing concerning the proposed city maximum property tax dollars for the affected levy total was held during the Regular City Council Meeting held March 2, 2020 at or about 7:00 p.m., consistent with the Public Notice.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Alleman, Iowa that the maximum property tax dollars for the affected tax levies for the FY 2021 shall not exceed \$1,486,590, which does not represent an increase of 2% or more from the maximum property tax dollars collected in FY '20.

Roll Call Vote:

Stevens	YEA	
Smith	YEA	
Wilcox	YEA	
Sampson	YEA	
Jones	YEA	
		IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed
		My name and caused the Great Seal for the City of Alleman,
		lowa to be affixed. Done this 2nd day of March 2020
		Bob Kramme, Mayor
Attest:		
Shari Bueh	nler, City Clerk	